
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-031TR Name: COA Change Order Authorization

Status:Type: TR-Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:6/9/2017 Long Beach Transit

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2017 6/26/2017

Title: Recommendation to authorize a change order with Nelson\Nygaard Consulting Associates, for
additional public involvement activities for Long Beach Transit's (LBT) Comprehensive Operational
Analysis, for a total authorization not to exceed $90,000. (Debra Johnson)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10. COA Change Order Authorization for Additional Public Involvement Activities.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Long Beach Transit6/26/2017 1

Recommendation to authorize a change order with Nelson\Nygaard Consulting Associates,
for additional public involvement activities for Long Beach Transit's (LBT) Comprehensive
Operational Analysis, for a total authorization not to exceed $90,000. (Debra Johnson)

Approve recommendation.

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

